

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 5062  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2005 in CMWP 20491/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM CHANDRA YADAV

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JOINT DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report )

Date : 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. R.G.Padia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. J.N.DUbey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. K.B.Upadhayay, Adv.  
Mr. Maneesh K.DUbey, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. S.R.Setia, Adv. Appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 4.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master